Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of September 18 - 24, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001548

2017-001539

2017-001538

2017-001537

2017-001540

2017-001545

2017-001547

2017-001544

2017-001546

2017-001542

2017-001549

2017-001552

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/18/2017

9/19/2017

9/19/2017

11:36:00 PM

4:48:00 AM

6:00:00 AM

1:52:00 AM

7:40:00 AM

9:15:00 PM

10:29:00 PM

3:09:00 PM

11:05:00 PM

11:48:00 AM

9:33:00 AM

1:57:00 PM

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH BUILDING

YORK LANES RETAIL

KEELE CAMPUS

RESIDENCE

STONG RESIDENCE

FARQUHARSON

BUILDING

ACCOLADE WEST

SENECA LANE

PARKING LOT LL -
VANIER VISITORS

LASSONDE BUILDING

CENTRE FOR FILM

and THEATRE

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING (OSGOODE
HALL LAW SCHOOL)

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT

SERVICES

Arson

Damage

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Suspicious
Package/
Substance

Information

Mischief, Under
$5000

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

University Property A community member reported evidence of a

University Property

Common Nuisance

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Unfounded

General

Complaint\Concern

University Property

Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

fire inside a garbage bin located inside a
second floor washroom. There was no
apparent damage. No injuries were reported.

Complainant reported damage to the north
and south doors. The cause of the damage
was not determined. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a resident
had been taken and held against her will by
unknown persons. It was later determined
that another resident had fabricated the
incident as a prank. Residence Life staff were
notified and the individual responsible was
cautioned.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was intoxicated in the
residence lobby. Residence Life staff were on
scene. Medical care was declined. The
community member was left in the care of
Residence Life staff.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to
a report of an unconscious male in the
basement of Farquharson building. The male
was identified as a construction worker. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
unresponsive female inside a second floor
washroom. EMS assessed the individual,
identified as a community member. Further
medical care was declined.

Security, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire
responded to investigate a report of an
unknown substance in a plastic bag that
appeared to be emitting smoke. Toronto Fire
was unable to determine the origin of the
substance. The area was cleaned and
resumed normal operation.

A community member reported an unknown
person left a concerning note on her vehicle
while parked in the lot.

Security responded to a report of graffiti inside
a basement level washroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified for removal.

Complainant reported the theft of clothing
items and books from a secure locker. The
lock had been cut.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member fainted and sustained a
head injury. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member in distress. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001555

2017-001556

2017-001557

2017-001554

2017-001562

2017-001565

2017-001559

2017-001558

2017-001560

2017-001563

2017-001561

2017-001564

2017-001567

9/19/2017

9/19/2017

9/19/2017

9/19/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

9/20/2017

8:38:00 PM

11:07:00 PM

11:22:00 PM

6:24:00 PM

12:04:00 PM

4:42:00 PM

2:06:00 AM

12:23:00 AM

9:03:00 AM

2:43:00 PM

9:39:00 AM

2:29:00 PM

10:20:00 PM

WINTERS COLLEGE

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

KEELE CAMPUS

KEELE CAMPUS

ARBORETUM LANE

WINTERS COLLEGE

PASSY RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

GLENDON COLLEGE

PARKING LOT 2 -
ALBANY ROAD

CAMPUS WALK

STEDMAN LECTURE

HALLS
TAIT MCKENZIE

Fraud

Fire Alarm

Information

Uttering Threats

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency Medical

Information

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Motor Vehicle
Incident

False Pretences

Malicious Activation

Assist Police

Community
Member

Belligerent Person

Fighting

Sudden lliness

Health & Safety

Concern

Collision\Injuries

Fail to Remain

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

A community member reported being
defrauded of a large quantity of money by two
unknown males. The males claimed they
would return the money and give the
community member designer clothing as
collateral. Descriptions of the suspects were
obtained. Toronto Police were notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation of a
pull station.

Security responded to assist York Regional
Police in locating two suspects involved in an
incident at an off campus location. The
suspects were last seen fleeing on foot onto
York University property. Two male suspects
were arrested by Police and later released.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment and threats by another
community member.

A visitor reported an unknown male in a
vehicle acted in a belligerent manner after a
confrontation occurred between them in the
parking lot.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of an altercation on the lower quad
patio which involved several community
members. Two individuals sustained minor
injuries. The involved community members
declined medical care and left campus.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to
a report of an intoxicated individual in need of
medical care. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Security, Residence Life staff and Toronto
Police responded to check on the well-being
of a community member who was reported to
be in distress. The community member was
located and Police determined no further
action was required.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report that a pedestrian had been struck
by a vehicle near Wood Residence. The
pedestrian, identified as a community
member, was treated on scene by EMS and
transported to hospital for further medical
care. The driver of the vehicle was identified.

Complainant reported her vehicle was struck
and damaged while parked in the lot.

Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle
that was secured to the bike rack on Campus
Walk south of the Lassonde Building.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left
unattended in a lecture hall.

Complainant reported the theft of a backpack
left unattended in an insecure locker.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-001566 9/20/2017 8:50:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a known
COLLEGE Property Act Member trespasser inside a first floor classroom. The
male was escorted off campus.
2017-001577 9/21/2017 9:25:00 PM STEACIE SCIENCE Damage University Property A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane
AND ENGINEERING of glass in a hallway door. The cause of the
BLDG damage was not determined.
2017-001573 9/21/2017 3:25:00 PM  WILLIAM SMALL Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report of a
CENTRE Condition community member experiencing a seizure.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-001580 9/21/2017 9:45:00 PM TATHAM HALL Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report of an

RESIDENCE intoxicated non-community member
experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-001570 9/21/2017 2:03:00 AM WINTERS RESIDENCE Fire Alarm Unintentional Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire

Activation alarm, The cause of the alarm was
determined to be excessive heat/steam inside
a second floor shower room.

2017-001579 9/21/2017 9:57:00 PM CENTRE FOR FILM Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto

and THEATRE Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm. was determined to be the malicious
activation of a pull station.

2017-001569 9/21/2017 1:59:00 AM VARI HALL Theft, Under $5000 University Property Complainant reported the theft of a wireless
computer keyboard left unattended in a first
floor classroom.

2017-001574 9/21/2017 1:15:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a backpack
left unattended in a locker room.

2017-001578 9/21/2017 9:28:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended in the gymnasium.

2017-001572 9/21/2017 3:09:00 PM YORK LANES RETAIL Uttering Threats Unknown Suspect Complainant reported being threatened by an
unknown male patron. A description of the
suspect was obtained.

2017-001582 9/22/2017 2:29:00 AM WINTERS RESIDENCE Domestic Dispute Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that two non-community members were
involved in a domestic dispute inside the
residence. Both non-community members
were arrested by Police and escorted off
campus.

2017-001581 9/22/2017 12:36:00 AM YORK HALL - MAIN Emergency Medical Injury An unknown male was treated for a minor

WING laceration on his chin. The cause of the injury
was not determined. The male refused to
identify himself and he left campus.

2017-001584 9/22/2017 8:30:00 AM CURTIS LECTURE Fraud Debit\Credit Card ~ Complainant reported the fraudulent use of a

HALLS credit card at a campus retail store.

2017-001583 9/22/2017 12:06:00 AM FOUNDERS Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a backpack

RESIDENCE left unattended in the first floor common room.

2017-001585 9/22/2017 8:37:00 AM POND ROAD Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle

RESIDENCE that was secured to the bike rack outside the
residence.

2017-001587 9/22/2017 5:19:00 PM STUDENT CENTRE Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a report of a known

Property Act Member trespasser asleep on the third floor. The male
was identified and escorted off campus.

2017-001591 9/23/2017 2:19:00 AM VANIER RESIDENCE  Disorderly Intoxicated Person Security responded to a report that a

Behaviour community member became ill after

consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol.
The community member was conscious and
coherent. Medical care was declined. He was
escorted to his residence and left in the care
of Residence Life staff.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location
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Incident Summary

2017-001590

2017-001592

2017-001594

2017-001593

2017-001595

2017-001598

2017-001597

2017-001599

9/23/2017

9/23/2017

9/23/2017

9/23/2017

9/24/2017

9/24/2017

9/24/2017

9/24/2017

4:33:00 AM

4:26:00 PM

8:16:00 PM

7:02:00 PM

12:19:00 AM

5:31:00 PM

6:08:00 AM

11:58:00 PM

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

STADIUM PLAYING
FIELD

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

BERGERON
ENGINEERING
BUILDING

IAN MAC BLVD and
SHOREHAM DR

STONG RESIDENCE

ATKINSON COLLEGE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Assault

Damage

Fire Alarm

Trespass to
Property Act

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Existing Medical
Condition

Electricial
Malfunction

Common

Private Property

Malfunction

Non-Community
Member

Security, Residence Life staff and EMS
responded to a report that a community
member became ill after consuming an
excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a visiting football team player was
experiencing symptoms of heat stroke. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a community member in
distress. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care. .

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of a burning odour on the fourth floor.
The source of the odour was determined to be
a heating unit inside a fourth floor room. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was assaulted by an
unknown male while walking in the vicinity of
lan MacDonald Blvd and Shoreham Drive.
The community member sustained a minor
injury however medical care was declined. A
description of the suspect was obtained.

A community member reported damage to
personal property as a result of a water leak
from a third floor radiator. Maintenance
attended and stopped the flow of water.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security responded to a report that a known
trespasser refused to leave a classroom when
requested to do so by a community member.
The male refused to identify himself to
Security and was escorted off campus.
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Incident Category Summary

Arson

Assault - Common
Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fraud

Information

Mischief Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Suspicious Package/Substance
Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week

12

10

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
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