Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of September 18 - 24, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001548	9/18/2017	11:36:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Arson	University Property	A community member reported evidence of a fire inside a garbage bin located inside a second floor washroom. There was no apparent damage. No injuries were reported.
2017-001539	9/18/2017	4:48:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Damage	University Property	Complainant reported damage to the north and south doors. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001538	9/18/2017	6:00:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that a resident had been taken and held against her will by unknown persons. It was later determined that another resident had fabricated the incident as a prank. Residence Life staff were notified and the individual responsible was cautioned.
2017-001537	9/18/2017	1:52:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member was intoxicated in the residence lobby. Residence Life staff were on scene. Medical care was declined. The community member was left in the care of Residence Life staff.
2017-001540	9/18/2017	7:40:00 AM	FARQUHARSON BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious male in the basement of Farquharson building. The male was identified as a construction worker. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001545	9/18/2017	9:15:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an unresponsive female inside a second floor washroom. EMS assessed the individual, identified as a community member. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001547	9/18/2017	10:29:00 PM	SENECA LANE	Suspicious Package/ Substance	Unfounded	Security, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire responded to investigate a report of an unknown substance in a plastic bag that appeared to be emitting smoke. Toronto Fire was unable to determine the origin of the substance. The area was cleaned and resumed normal operation.
2017-001544	9/18/2017	3:09:00 PM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported an unknown person left a concerning note on her vehicle while parked in the lot.
2017-001546	9/18/2017	11:05:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti inside a basement level washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified for removal.
2017-001542	9/18/2017	11:48:00 AM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of clothing items and books from a secure locker. The lock had been cut.
2017-001549	9/19/2017	9:33:00 AM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted and sustained a head injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001552	9/19/2017	1:57:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001555	9/19/2017	8:38:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Fraud	False Pretences	A community member reported being defrauded of a large quantity of money by two unknown males. The males claimed they would return the money and give the community member designer clothing as collateral. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained. Toronto Police were notified.
2017-001556	9/19/2017	11:07:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2017-001557	9/19/2017	11:22:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Assist Police	Security responded to assist York Regional Police in locating two suspects involved in an incident at an off campus location. The suspects were last seen fleeing on foot onto York University property. Two male suspects were arrested by Police and later released.
2017-001554	9/19/2017	6:24:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Uttering Threats	Community Member	A community member reported ongoing harassment and threats by another community member.
2017-001562	9/20/2017	12:04:00 PM	ARBORETUM LANE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	A visitor reported an unknown male in a vehicle acted in a belligerent manner after a confrontation occurred between them in the parking lot.
2017-001565	9/20/2017	4:42:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an altercation on the lower quad patio which involved several community members. Two individuals sustained minor injuries. The involved community members declined medical care and left campus.
2017-001559	9/20/2017	2:06:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated individual in need of medical care. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001558	9/20/2017	12:23:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security, Residence Life staff and Toronto Police responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. The community member was located and Police determined no further action was required.
2017-001560	9/20/2017	9:03:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision\Injuries	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a pedestrian had been struck by a vehicle near Wood Residence. The pedestrian, identified as a community member, was treated on scene by EMS and transported to hospital for further medical care. The driver of the vehicle was identified.
2017-001563	9/20/2017	2:43:00 PM	PARKING LOT 2 - ALBANY ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported her vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2017-001561	9/20/2017	9:39:00 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack on Campus Walk south of the Lassonde Building.
2017-001564	9/20/2017	2:29:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in a lecture hall.
2017-001567	9/20/2017	10:20:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in an insecure locker.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001566	9/20/2017	8:50:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser inside a first floor classroom. The male was escorted off campus.
2017-001577	9/21/2017	9:25:00 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING BLDG	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in a hallway door. The cause of the damage was not determined.
2017-001573	9/21/2017	3:25:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001580	9/21/2017	9:45:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated non-community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001570	9/21/2017	2:03:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm, The cause of the alarm was determined to be excessive heat/steam inside a second floor shower room.
2017-001579	9/21/2017	9:57:00 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm. was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2017-001569	9/21/2017	1:59:00 AM	VARI HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wireless computer keyboard left unattended in a first floor classroom.
2017-001574	9/21/2017	1:15:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in a locker room.
2017-001578	9/21/2017	9:28:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the gymnasium.
2017-001572	9/21/2017	3:09:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Uttering Threats	Unknown Suspect	Complainant reported being threatened by an unknown male patron. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2017-001582	9/22/2017	2:29:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute		Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that two non-community members were involved in a domestic dispute inside the residence. Both non-community members were arrested by Police and escorted off campus.
2017-001581	9/22/2017	12:36:00 AM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Emergency Medical	Injury	An unknown male was treated for a minor laceration on his chin. The cause of the injury was not determined. The male refused to identify himself and he left campus.
2017-001584	9/22/2017	8:30:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Fraud	Debit\Credit Card	Complainant reported the fraudulent use of a credit card at a campus retail store.
2017-001583	9/22/2017	12:06:00 AM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in the first floor common room.
2017-001585	9/22/2017	8:37:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the residence.
2017-001587	9/22/2017	5:19:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of a known trespasser asleep on the third floor. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2017-001591	9/23/2017	2:19:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. The community member was conscious and coherent. Medical care was declined. He was escorted to his residence and left in the care of Residence Life staff.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001590	9/23/2017	4:33:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001592	9/23/2017	4:26:00 PM	STADIUM PLAYING FIELD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a visiting football team player was experiencing symptoms of heat stroke. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001594	9/23/2017	8:16:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care
2017-001593	9/23/2017	7:02:00 PM	BERGERON ENGINEERING BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Electricial Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a burning odour on the fourth floor. The source of the odour was determined to be a heating unit inside a fourth floor room. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001595	9/24/2017	12:19:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and SHOREHAM DR	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by an unknown male while walking in the vicinity of lan MacDonald Blvd and Shoreham Drive. The community member sustained a minor injury however medical care was declined. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2017-001598	9/24/2017	5:31:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Damage	Private Property	A community member reported damage to personal property as a result of a water leak from a third floor radiator. Maintenance attended and stopped the flow of water.
2017-001597	9/24/2017	6:08:00 AM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2017-001599	9/24/2017	11:58:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a known trespasser refused to leave a classroom when requested to do so by a community member. The male refused to identify himself to Security and was escorted off campus.

Incident Category Summary

Arson	1
Assault - Common	1
Damage	3
Disorderly Behaviour	3
Disturbance, Causing	1
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	12
Fire Alarm	5
Fraud	2
Information	3
Mischief Under \$5000	1
Motor Vehicle Incident	2
Suspicious Package/Substance	1
Theft Under \$5000	9
Trespassing	3
Uttering Threats	2
Total Reported Incidents	50

